

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18909/2013

MALATI SHANKAR RAMDHARNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA RAMESH RAMDHARNE & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

On behalf of respondent No.2, the learned Advocate, Mr. Shantanu has made a submission at Bar that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit on record.

The learned counsel for the petitioner was supposed to take steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3 on record but today the learned Advocate, Mr.Amul Chetan has made a submission at Bar that he would be filing the necessary application on behalf of the

Item No.61

-2-

proposed legal representatives on record. He would be filing necessary appearance of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3 on record by the next date. Three weeks' time is granted.

On compliance, the learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution, as per rules.

List again on 2.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR