

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. No. 3/2015 and I.A. No. 4/2015
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18909/2013

in Petition(s)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013
in SA No. 1004/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay)

MALATI SHANKAR RAMDHARNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA RAMESH RAMDHARNE & ORS.
(For impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Darpan, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent opposes the
application for impleadment.

The matter is adjourned.

Signature Not Verified

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(MADHU NARULA)

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

SUSHIL KUMAR

RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.02.19

16:50:53 IST

Reason: