

XITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18909/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013  
in SA No. 1004/2007 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MALATI SHANKAR RAMDHARNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA RAMESH RAMDHARNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Nipun Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented that application for impleadment of LRs of  
deceased Respondent No.3 has already been allowed vide Order dated  
11.03.2016. Therefore, there is no need of another application for  
impleading LRs of deceased Respondent No.3.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Registry to proceed the matter further accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER