

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8949/2017

MALATI SHANKAR RAMDHARNE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHA RAMESH RAMDHARNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. D.S. Matwankar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents have been served.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they do not
want to file the Statements of Case.Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar