

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).8949/2017

MALATI SHANKAR RAMDHARNE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHA RAMESH RAMDHARNE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A.No.186264/2019(Application for Substitution) and I.A.No.186265/2019(Application for Condonation of delay in filing substitution) is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge
IA No.186264/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No.186265/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

The application for substitution to bring legal representatives of the deceased appellant on record is also allowed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER