

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8949/2017

MALATI SHANKAR RAMDHARNE(D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHA RAMESH RAMDHARNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171202/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 171208/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 187192/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 03-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) : Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Manshi S. Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta Nenwani, Adv.
Ms. Revati P. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 171202/2024, 171208/2024 and 187192/2024

Delay condoned.

2. Abatement is set aside.

3. Application for substitution in respect of deceased appellant no. 1.2 is allowed. The legal representation of such appellant be taken on records.

**(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**