

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8949/2017

MALATI SHANKAR RAMDHARNE(D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHA RAMESH RAMDHARNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mrs. Sangeeta Nenwani, Adv.

Ms. Revati P. Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 2 is duly represented.

Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.3 are already on record as
Respondent Nos. 4 to 8 and they are duly represented.The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
under the rules.PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar